

The Learning Center for the Deaf Parent Advisory Group

Article I: Name of Organization

The name of this organization shall be The Learning Center for the Deaf Parent Advisory Group, also known as 'PAG'

Article II: Role and Purpose of the PAG

The Learning Center for the Deaf Parent Advisory Group is a representative governance body composed of the Superintendent, Family Liaison, other school leaders, and all TLC families. Its by-laws shall be in accordance with Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 71, Section 59C.

The primary responsibilities of the PAG are:

- A. Advising on matters that pertain to the education and safety of students attending the Marie Philip School & Walden School
- B. Reviews plans for improving the school as a recommendation to the school administration and organizational leadership

Article III: Membership

Superintendent The Learning Center Superintendent shall serve throughout his/her tenure.

<u>Family Liaison</u> The Learning Center Family Liaison shall serve throughout his/her tenure.

<u>Families</u> Open to all families

Article IV: Responsibilities

Schedule the PAG meetings Set PAG meeting agendas Facilitate PAG meetings Maintain ongoing two-way communication between school and families



Follow up and check in with the subcommittees

Article V: Subcommittees

Subcommittees shall be created as needed.

Article VI: Meetings

Meetings shall be scheduled quarterly, with additional sessions as needed. Meetings are open to all families.

Minutes of all The Learning Center for the Deaf Parent Advisory Group meetings shall be recorded and retained for Marie Philip School & Walden School records.